
Grand Prize Estimate Issued

01/23/19

Saturday Start 1st Payment 2,423,281

2nd Payment 2,544,445

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 3rd Payment 2,671,667

DATE DAY PB SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW / CUMUL 4th Payment 2,805,251

5th Payment 2,945,513

1 12/29/18 Sat $28,671,968 $40,000,000 $40,000,000 $24,125,452 1.658 4.8% 4.8% 6th Payment 3,092,789

2 01/02/19 Wed $25,950,558 $54,631,674 $53,000,000 $32,000,000 1.658 4.3% 8.9% 7th Payment 3,247,428

3 01/05/19 Sat $25,968,734 $68,187,279 $69,000,000 $42,300,000 1.632 4.3% 12.9% 8th Payment 3,409,800

4 01/09/19 Wed $24,147,638 $81,588,909 $82,000,000 $50,200,000 1.632 4.0% 16.4% 9th Payment 3,580,290

5 01/12/19 Sat $27,908,520 $98,029,522 $96,000,000 $58,300,000 1.648 4.7% 20.3% 10th Payment 3,759,304

6 01/16/19 Wed $27,117,258 $113,226,799 $112,000,000 $68,000,000 1.648 4.5% 23.9% 11th Payment 3,947,269

7 01/19/19 Sat $31,171,388 $130,487,664 $129,000,000 $77,600,000 1.663 5.2% 27.9% 12th Payment 4,144,633

8 01/23/19 Wed $27,931,589 $144,425,784 $144,000,000 $86,600,000 1.663 4.7% 31.2% 13th Payment 4,351,865

9 01/26/19 Sat $33,244,285 $161,014,989 $161,000,000 $96,800,000 1.663 5.5% 35.0% 14th Payment 4,569,458

10 01/30/19 Wed $30,445,432 $176,207,540 $0 $0 1.663 5.1% 38.3% 15th Payment 4,797,931

11 02/02/19 Sat $34,906,500 $193,626,205 $0 $0 1.663 5.8% 41.9% 16th Payment 5,037,827

12 02/06/19 Wed $31,967,704 $209,578,383 $0 $0 1.663 5.3% 45.0% 17th Payment 5,289,719

13 02/09/19 Sat $36,651,825 $227,867,981 $0 $0 1.663 6.1% 48.3% 18th Payment 5,554,205

14 02/13/19 Wed $37,162,456 $246,412,389 $0 $0 1.663 6.2% 51.5% 19th Payment 5,831,915

15 02/16/19 Sat $40,841,128 $266,792,488 $0 $0 1.663 6.7% 54.8% 20th Payment 6,123,511

16 02/20/19 Wed $40,878,701 $287,191,336 $0 $0 1.663 6.8% 57.9% 21st Payment 6,429,686

17 02/23/19 Sat $55,568,439 $314,920,499 $0 $0 1.663 9.1% 61.7% 22nd Payment 6,751,170

18 02/27/19 Wed $53,726,877 $341,730,706 $0 $0 1.663 8.8% 65.0% 23rd Payment 7,088,729

19 03/02/19 Sat $88,909,502 $386,097,366 $0 $0 1.663 14.1% 70.0% 24th Payment 7,443,165

20 03/06/19 Wed $123,840,452 $447,894,892 $0 $0 1.663 19.1% 75.7% 25th Payment 7,815,324

21 03/09/19 Sat $174,262,624 $534,853,546 $0 $0 1.663 25.8% 82.0% 26th Payment 8,206,090

22 03/13/19 Wed $269,352,983 $669,263,165 $0 $0 1.663 36.9% 88.6% 27th Payment 8,616,394

23 03/16/19 Sat $348,525,249 $843,180,474 $0 $0 1.663 44.9% 93.7% 28th Payment 9,047,214

24 03/20/19 Wed $538,705,966 $1,111,999,712 $0 $0 1.663 60.2% 97.5% 29th Payment 9,499,575

30th Payment 9,974,553

Total 161,000,000

$40,000,000 Cash Value $24,100,000

Graduated Payments

COVERAGE

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteee, but is subject 
to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The 
probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE 
column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $40 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.

GPEST (CFS) 1/23/2019


